Pro Sentry Mobile Surveillance Camera, with Applicable Licensing Software, at a cost of 

$10,058.00, is hereby approved.  Copies of said proposals, with specifications, are attached hereto 

as Exhibit “A” and made a part hereof, all at a total cost not to exceed Seventy-Five Thousand 

Two Hundred Dollars and 00/100ths ($75,200.00). 

SECTION 3.  The Village Mayor be and is hereby authorized and directed to execute a 

Purchase Order for said equipment on behalf of the Village.  

SECTION 4. This resolution shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage of 

approval in the manner provided by law.